

D
Cr1.A.No. 1266 OF 1998
ITEM No.107

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1266 OF 1998

STATE OF H.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM Respondent (s)

Date : 27/04/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant-State. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(singd order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1266 OF 1998

State of H.P.Appellant

Versus

Asha RamRespondent

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant-State. The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(G.P. MATHUR)
NEW DELHI,
APRIL 27, 2004.