

□

Crl.A.No. 1266 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal M.P.No. 5086/2004 i n Criminal Appeal No. 1266/98

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAM

Respondent (s)

(for restoration)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed. The appeal is restored to its original number.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Misc. Petition No. 5086 of 2004

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1266 OF 1998

State of H.P.

..Appellant(s)

Versus

State of H.P.

..Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed. The appeal is restored to its original number.

(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)J.

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(A.K. MATHUR)

New Delhi,
July 12, 2004.